		9-20-2001			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RI		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Docket No. 261/171		01854370			
To the Honorable Commission			attached original o	locuments or copy ther	eof a.
Name of conveying party(Sreenivas Gollapudi Debashis Saha Anindo Roy Lakshminarayanan Chida Debashish Chatterjee	ies): ///// mbaran	2. Name a Name: Orac Internal Add City:	and address of recole Corporation ress:	eiving party: Zip:	1c996 U.S.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		City: Redwood	City: Redwood Shores State: CA Zip: 94065 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 2	22, 2001; August 23, 200				
 Application number(s) or properties. 		w application, the execution	n date of the appli	cation is: September 1	0, 2001
A. Patent Application No(s).:	-1000	B. Patent	No(s).:		
09/45	Additional	I numbers attached? Ye	es 🛛 No		
Name and address of par concerning document sho	ty to whom corresponde ould be mailed:	ence 6. Total n	umber of applicati	ons and patents involve	ed: <u>1</u>
Name: Pattric J. Rawlins			ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066		00 ⊠ C			
		8. Deposi	t Account Number	r: 12-2475	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	E		
Statement and signature:					
	dge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and Date: <u>Se</u> r	d correct and any a		copy of the
	Total numb	ber of pages including co	ver sheet: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	94)				
Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required co	Do not detach this portion over sheet information to:			
0/24/2001 LINUELLER 00000122 122	Director	— U.S. Patent and Tradel Box Assignments	тагк Опісе		
		Washington, D.C. 2023	1		
Public burden reporting	ring the document and ying this burden estimate C. 20231, and to the Offi	eet is estimated to average lathering the data needed, a to the U.S. Patent and Tra- ice of Management and Bu	damark Office Off	fice of Information Syst	ems, PK2-

PATENT REEL: 012179 FRAME: 0918

Patent

Attorney Docket: 261/171

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, SREENIVAS GOLLAPUDI, a citizen of INDIA, DEBASHIS SAHA, a citizen of INDIA, ANINDO ROY, a citizen of INDIA, LAKSHMINARAYANAN

CHIDAMBARAN, a citizen of INDIA and DEBASHISH CHATTERJEE, a citizen of INDIA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT SQL PROCESSING IN AN N-TIER ARCHITECTURE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith under Attorney Docket No. 261/171; and

WHEREAS, ORACLE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its place of business at 500 Oracle

Parkway, MS 50p7, Redwood Shores, California 94065 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

PATENT REEL: 012179 FRAME: 0919 ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Dated: What A , 2001

Dated: 22 2001

Dated: _ 25 flug____, 2001

Dated: 22 mg 206], 2001

Dated: 2 m Amp ____ 2001

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

SREENIVAS GOLLAPUDI

Debarting 1

DEBURITO OLUTI.

ANINDO RO I

LAKSHMINARAYANAN CHIDAMBARA

DEBASHISH CHATTERJEE

2